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CERTIFICATE
OF

COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND

Department of Health & Social Services

Housing Inspectiorns Division J/
Telephone: 775-5451 ~ Extension 448 April 16, 1976
Mrs. Bernice C. Merrimen

226 Cumberland Avence

Portland, Haine 04111

Re: Premises located at 226 c._bﬁt],mo_Annug._gmmd Malne 231-3-15

Dear Mrs. Merriman:

A re-inspaction of the premises noted above was made on April 15, 1976
by Housing Inspector Leary

This 1is to certi‘y that you have complied with our request to corre.: the violacion of the
Municipal Code- relating to housing conditions as described in our "Notice of Housing
Conditions" d:ted _9-10=75

Thank you for our cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe and
sanitary housing for all Portlard residents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing
housing inventory, it shall be the policy of this department
to inspect each residential building at least once every five
years. Although a property is subject to re~inspection at day
time during the said five year period, the next regular
inspection of this property 1is scheduled for 1931

Sincerely yours,

David C. Blttanbander
Director

ealth & Social Services
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o y A )
Inspector 'WZ@L((,. \b“l{d.( o By ’4""‘7

Chief of Housing Laapections
H. Lesry (/
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ld.y/72 NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS
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CITY OF PORTLAND Ch.-Bl.-Lot: 21-A-19%
Health Department - Housing Division Ilocation: 226 Cumberland Aveava
Telephore 775-3451 - Extension 448 Project: Gensral
7 _ R Issued: 8~30-75
Mrs, derufce C. Merviman ) Expires: 11-9-75
226 Cumberland Avenue
Portland, Mains 04111

Dear Mrs, Merrimay: O
An examination was made of the premises at 226 Cumbarland Aveuua , Port_and,
Maine, by Housing Inspector Phipps . Violations of Municipal Codes relating
to hrusing conditions were fouid as described in detail below.

In accordance with provisions of the abo.: mentioned Codes, ycu are requested to correct
these defects on eor before Novemher 9, 1975 . You may contact this office to arrange
a satisfactory repair schedule if you are tnable to make such repairs within the specified
time. We will assuse the repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within ten
days from this date and, on re-inspection within the time sut forth above, will antci-
cipate that the premises have been brought into compliance with Code Standards.

Your cooperation will help this Department in its gual to maintain zll Portland residents
in decent, safe end sanitary housing.

Sincarely yours,

Dayid Bitteronder

Healt, ‘1re%’cdﬂ8)
Iuspector [« . g By : -\Vkinqréq_

« Zhipps Chief of Housing Inspectidns

EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS ; IR HOUSING" - Section(s)

~——~M‘Wﬂh&ing—bmm~fmtldmamyﬁ-.-_. R, Ty

———Zlv—Replace-tie-nissing-wortar ~froat-callar.walle oo oo Y

re - Second Floor
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33 v-R3place-the-brckea-glasas—~bathroom-indow,

ThirdFloor
-——trfe—CoTTOCL-tha condition.. causing sigas. of laakege-ozn-thu-bathroonm.ceiling, . oo . .
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